| FORM PTO-1594   | re 04-27                               | '-2000  | EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO  | _           |  |  |  |
|---|--|---|--|-------------|--|--|--|
|   |  |   | Y Patent and Traden  | nark Unice  |  |  |  |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼  | •                                      |   | <b>* *</b>   |             |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa                                     | items 10133                            | 6015  | ached original documents or copy the   | ireot.      |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | THEREN                                 | 2. Name and a   | address of receiving party(ies):   |             |  |  |  |
| HSAG CORPORATIO   |  | · * (1 ) 1 ( )  | PERICAN PNEUMATIC TOOL COM   | 1 CANY      |  |  |  |
| Delaware Corporat   |  | Internal Add  | dress:   | :           |  |  |  |
| 4-3-00  | set of the second                      | Street Addre  | ess: 14710 MAPLE AVENU   | E           |  |  |  |
|   | ☐ Association<br>☐ Limited Partnership |   | State: CA, ZIP: 9  |             |  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac                        | hed? Yes No                            | ☐ Associa   | Association  |             |  |  |  |
|   | <del></del>                            |   | Partnership  |             |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |  |   | ation-State CALIFORNIA   |             |  |  |  |
|   | Merger                                 | u Other_  | Adamiella di la Maria di Changa and anno anno  | <del></del> |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement  Other   | Change of Name                         | designation is at   | t domiciled in the United States, a domestic represer<br>tached:   Yes  No   | ntative     |  |  |  |
|   |  | 1   | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)   |             |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: MARCH 14, 2   | 000                                    | Additional name(  | (s) & address(es) attached?  |             |  |  |  |
| 4 Application number(s) as resistantian                                 | number(s):                             |   | and the second s |             |  |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration                                | number(s):                             | D T   | adamade registration his (s)   |             |  |  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   |  | 1   | B. Trademark registration No.(s)   |             |  |  |  |
| Application No: 15/4  |  | Reg. No. 2, 154, 668  |  |             |  |  |  |
| Application No: 75/   | 306489                                 |   |  |             |  |  |  |
| _   | Additional numbers a                   | attached? 🗆 Yes 🔎   | <b>₫</b> No  |             |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom                                    | correspondence                         | 6. Total numbe  | er of applications and   | 2           |  |  |  |
| concerning document should be mai                                       | iled:                                  | registrations   | registrations involved:  |             |  |  |  |
| Name: FREDERICK GE  | THA                                    | -   |  |             |  |  |  |
| Internal Address:   |  | 7. Total fee (3   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 90.00  |             |  |  |  |
|   |  | Enclose   | ☑ Enclosed   |             |  |  |  |
|   |  | _ Authoriz  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |             |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 80 South L  | AKE AVENUE                             | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |             |  |  |  |
| City: PASADENA State:   | (Attach dupl                           | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |             |  |  |  |
|   |  | E THIS SPACE  |  |             |  |  |  |
| 04/26/2000 JJALLAH2 00000023 2154668                                    |  |   |  |             |  |  |  |
| D1 FC:481   | <del>\</del>                           |   |  |             |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature. 50,00 pp                                    | lief, the foregoing info               | rmation is true and   | d correct and any attached copy is a tr  | ие сору     |  |  |  |
| ,   | _                                      | . 1 . /   | 1  |             |  |  |  |
| FREDERICK GOTHA   |  | al S/de   | MARCH 28, 2<br>Date  | 000         |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  |  | Signature<br>Total i  | Date number of pages comprising cover sheet:   |             |  |  |  |
| OND N. OPER CONT.   |  | , var   | minute of pages comprising cores areas.  |             |  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |  |   |  |             |  |  |  |
| Do not detach this portion  |  |   |  |             |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: |  |   |  |             |  |  |  |
| Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks                                  |  |   |  |             |  |  |  |
| Box Assignments TRADEMARK Washington, D.C. 20231                        |  |   |  |             |  |  |  |
| 1   |  | . 4U401   | EEL COOCA EDAME, OOG   | ^           |  |  |  |

REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0822

11

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Assignor</u>, <u>HSAQ Corporation</u>, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u> having its principal office and place of business at 2600 Skypark Drive, Torrance, California 90509

and

WHEREAS, said assignor has adopted and used the following <u>Trademarks</u> and is the owner of the following registrations and applications for registrations of said <u>Trademarks</u>:

- 1) United States Patent Office Registration No. 2,154,668, issued 5-5-98, for the mark; Airgo-Nomic.
- 2) United States Patent Office Application No. 75/422108, filed 1-23-98, for the mark, Polysorb.
- 3) United States Patent Office Application No. <u>75/306489</u>, filed <u>6-10-97</u>, for the mark, <u>Airgo-Line</u>.

WHEREAS, AMERICAN PNEUMATIC TOOL COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having its principal office and place of business at 14710 Maple Avenue, Gardena, California 90248, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks together with the good will of the business with which each said Trademark is used and which is symbolized by each said Trademark and any and all registrations and applications for registration of each said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to each said <u>Trademark</u>, all registrations and applications for registration of said <u>Trademarks</u>, hereinbefore identified, the right to recover for past infringement of said <u>Trademarks</u>, and the good will of the business in connection with which each said <u>Trademark</u> is used and which is symbolized by each said <u>Trademark</u>.

HSAQ Corporation

By: Arden Franklin

Secretary

| State of _     | Califor      | via                   |        | )      |            |
|----------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------|--------|------------|
| County of      | Los Ang      | geles                 |        | )<br>) |            |
| O <sub>1</sub> | this         | 14 th                 | day of | March  | , 10 2000, |
| Dafara ma      | -<br>Natamil | Destatia in and Canet |        |        |            |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the state and County aforesaid, personally appeared Arden Franklin known to me to be the person of that name, who signed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

Jusan E. Claven



RECORDED: 04/03/2000

MCMM BANKER

REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0823